

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5770 OF 2024

Bhadrappa Bakayya Jilla alias Bhadyya Bakayya
Jilla alias Bhadrappa B Jilla .. Deceased

Narmada Bhadrappa Jilla .. Petitioner

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.136 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5770 OF 2024
WITH
CAVEAT NO.159 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5770 OF 2024
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO.4938 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5770 OF 2024
WITH
WILL NO.2313 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5770 OF 2024**

-
• Ms. Namrata Sawant, Advocate for Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Sawant, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 2.** Ms. Sawant seeks leave of the Court to carry out amendment and implead one of the legal heirs of the deceased whose name was inadvertently missed out while preparing the Petition. The amendment is permitted to be carried out as requested by Ms. Sawant.

3. Department shall permit learned Advocate to carry out the amendment the necessary amendment in all places in the Petition within a period of one week from today. Reverification stands dispensed with.

4. Stand over to 28th November, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.15
14:19:28 +0530