

Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 5770 OF 2024

Bhadrappa Bakayya Jilla alias Bhadya Bakayya Jilla alias Bhadrappa B. Jilla	.. Deceased
Narmada Bhadrappa Jilla	.. Petitioner

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 136 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 5770 OF 2024
WITH
CAVEAT NO. 159 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 5770 OF 2024
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO. 4938 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 5770 OF 2024
WITH
WILL NO. 2313 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 5770 OF 2024**

-
- Ms. Namrata Sawant, Advocate for Petitioner
 - Mr. Pradeep Vade, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. There is only one non-consenting legal heir as informed by Advocate for Petitioner. In that view of the mater, issue citation /

proclamation to the non-consenting legal heir returnable on 19.12.2025. Department is directed to cooperate with the Advocate for Petitioner.

3. Stand over to 19th December, 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.29
20:11:28 +0530