

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 5770 OF 2024

Bhadarayya Bakayya Jilla alias Bhadyya Bakayya
Jilla

.. Deceased

Narmada Bhadrappa Jilla

.. Petitioner

-
• Ms. Namrata Sawant, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 09, 2026.

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Sawant, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Present Testamentary Petition is filed by Petitioner for issuance of Letters of Administration in respect of the properties and credits of deceased Bhadarayya Bakayya Jilla alias Bhadyya Bakayya Jilla. The names and details of legal heirs of the deceased are stated in paragraph No.8 of the Petition. Purpose for filing the present Petition is stated in paragraph No.7 of the Petition. I have perused the same.
- 4.** Ms. Sawant would submit that due to inadvertence, name of wife of the deceased i.e. Narmada Bhadrappa Jilla is not mentioned in the table of heirs in paragraph No.8 of the Petition. She would seek leave of this Court to amend paragraph No.8 of the Petition as per

details mentioned in unnumbered paragraph in the praecipe to bring the name of the wife of the deceased being Narmada Bhadrappa Jilla on record as legal heir. I have perused the same. For the reasons mentioned in the praecipe, there can be no impediment in allowing the amendment.

5. Department will allow the necessary amendment to be carried out in the original Petition within a period of two weeks from today. Re-verification stands dispensed with.

6. After the amendment is carried out, Testamentary Department to proceed with the Testamentary Petition in accordance with law.

7. Praecipe is allowed and disposed of.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.03.10
14:55:56 +0530